Assam Rajiv Gandhi University of Cooperative Management (ARGUCOM), Sivasagar

A State University of Govt. of Assam Recognised by UGC; Member of AIU

ADMISSION ANNOUNCEMENT- 2019 : MBA: M.Com: LLM: MCA

PROGRAMME	ELIGIBILITY
MBA	 Bachelor's Degree with 50% aggregate in any discipline (except Fine Arts) with at least 50% score in MAT (2018/2019) / ATMA (2018/2019) /CAT (2018) /XAT (2018)/AET 2019 Candidates securing 60% marks in Under-Graduate Programmes are eligible to apply directly for appearing in Group Discussion & Personal Interview (Dates to be notified in the website) *
MCA	 Bachelor's Degree in any discipline (except Fine Arts) with 50% of marks To appear in AET-2019(dates to be notified in the website)
M.Com	 Full time Bachelor's Degree in Commerce/Economics/Business Administration with minimum 45% marks in aggregate. To appear in AET-2019(dates to be notified in the website)
LLM	 Minimum marks in LLB - 50 % To appear in AET-2019(dates to be notified in the website)
*Excellent Placement record in MBA programme	

How to Apply: Application forms (available on the website) to reach ARGUCOM by post/ in hand/ courier services on or before 28th of June, 2019 with DD of Rs. 700/- (Rs. 350/- for ST/SC/PWD)

- Application form fees are non-refundable.
- The DD should be drawn on any nationalized bank of India in favour of Assam Rajiv Gandhi University of Cooperative Management, Payable at Sivasagar.
- For details please visit https://argucom.assam.gov.in

Address for Correspondence:

Admission Coordinator: Assam Rajiv Gandhi University of Cooperative Management, Gadadhar Nagar, Basic Tinali, Joysagar, Sivasagar Assam, 785 665.

Envelopes containing the form should be superscribed as: Application for MBA-2019-21/M.Com 2019-21/MCA 2019-22/LLM 2019-21

For queries:

Phone: 94351-57530-Admission Coordinator Website: <u>https://argucom.assam.gov.in</u>; Email: info.argucom@gmail.com

• Construction in progress in Permanent Site at Demow Pathar Sivasagar

Advt No: 2/2019

Assam Rajiv Gandhi University Of Cooperative Management Sivasagar, Assam